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MEMORANDUM
1.!;.“*‘1 . VED
FPS ) ’*]_.P }333
January 13, 1998 ‘ﬂmmmkw
POrting
T0: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING
FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PERA) \ )
RE: DOCKET NO. 971382-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC

SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 4544
ISSUED TO JOE E. FINGER, FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161,
FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES
AND RULE 25-24.520, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE,
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS.

foc - gi-posi-Fof - 7C

Attached is a NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER IMPOSING
EINE, REQUIRING PAYMENT OF REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES AND REQUIRING
INFORMATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 25-24.0520, FLORIDA
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, OR CANCELING PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE AND

DIRECTING CERTIFICATED LOCAL EXCHANGE COMPANIES TO DISCONTINUE
SERVICE, to be issued in the above referenced docket. (No. of
pages in order - 5)

KMP/bm

Attachment

cc: Division of Communications (Biegalski)
Division of Administration (Lake)

i 971382.kmp
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